

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2456


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 17TH MARCH, 2021/ PHALGUNA 26, 1942 (SAKA)


AYUSHMAN CAPF HEALTH SCHEME


2456      # SHRI BRIJLAL:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of recently started 'Ayushman CAPF Health Scheme' by Government in order to give benefit of Central health insurance programme to Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF); and

(b) the details of provision of annual budget made for this scheme?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a): Ayushman CAPF Health Scheme is a joint initiative of Ministry of

Home Affairs (MHA) and National Health Authority (NHA) under Ministry of

Health & Family Welfare (MoHFW) to cover all serving personnel of Central

Armed Police Forces (CAPFs), National Security guard (NSG) and Assam

Rifles (ARs) and their dependents for availing health care facility at all

Hospitals empanelled under Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri-Jan Arogya

Yojana (AB-PM-JAY) or Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS).


(b): The budget required for ‘Ayushman CAPF Health Scheme’ is catered out of the annual budget allotted to CAPFs, NSG and ARs for medical treatment of its personnel.
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